P98000032798

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ade	dress)		
(Ád	dress)		
(1.00)	410009		
	·		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)	
		ta	
PICK-UP			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	-
			_
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
			٦
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:		
	·····	****	-

\*

700025916527

01/06/04-01013-003 \*\*35.00

JAN -5 FH 4: 15 RETARY OF NHASSEE.

AA JULA

Office Use Only

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## **TO:** Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

•

SUBJECT: Articles of Dissolution to dissolve DD Lauderdale Corp.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P98000032798

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

INDIRA PERSAUD	
(Name of Person)	
C/O DRA ADVISORS LLC	
(Name of Firm/Company)	
220 EAST 42ND STREET, 27TH FLOOR	
(Address)	
NEW YORK, NY 10017	
 (City/State/and Zip Code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

INDIRA PERSAUD	at (_212) _697-4740
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☑ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 (Additional copy is enclosed)

STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

## DRA ADVISORS LLC 220 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 697-4740

December 22, 2003

· · \_\_\_\_

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: DD Lauderdale Corp.

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find the Articles of Dissolution to transact business in Florida for the above-mentioned entity. DD Lauderdale Corp. is no longer transacting business/conducting affairs in Florida. Please accept this application with the accompanying filing fees as evidence of the entity's surrender of authority to do business in the state of Florida. Thank you in advance for your cooperation on this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (212) 697-4740.

Sincerely,

Paul Gruosso, CPA Tax Manager

Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

5 X #

• \*\*

3

-

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Department of States and States
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P98000032798
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: NOVEMBER 15TH, 2003
	Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u> : <u>UPON FILING</u> (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	Dissolution was approved by of the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
	Signed this 18 day of december , 2003.
	G
Signatu	re:
	Francis X. Tansey (Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President (Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35